
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 28
Airport 2019 2023 2024 2025

2025 vs. 2024

Change Change  %

Oslo/Gardermoen 647 984 606 665 625 770 622 203 -3 567 -1 %

Bergen/Flesland 130 160 139 340 144 740 145 888 1 148 1 %

Stavanger/Sola 80 336 78 409 78 173 75 401 -2 772 -4 %

Trondheim/Værnes 77 462 74 435 69 790 68 051 -1 739 -2 %

Tromsø/Langnes 41 765 39 527 41 593 45 381 3 788 9 %

Bodø 36 901 36 205 37 946 43 653 5 707 15 %

Harstad/Narvik/Evenes 20 731 20 485 21 289 23 716 2 427 11 %

Ålesund/Vigra 21 719 23 078 19 864 20 752 888 4 %

Kristiansand/Kjevik 20 147 15 034 14 012 14 294 282 2 %

Bardufoss 5 622 3 859 4 243 4 264 21 0 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 28

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 176 040 156 384 160 796 167 650 178 586 125 622 178 593
2023 171 468 153 531 156 332 159 336 167 306 115 601 171 587
2024 173 344 155 377 156 286 169 112 165 705 124 356 173 879
2025 169 280 161 579 159 569 167 080 169 686 125 706 177 027
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The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 28

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 98 077 88 986 90 441 97 833 100 689 69 820 102 138
2023 94 130 86 227 86 097 90 366 92 168 63 117 94 560
2024 95 692 87 032 88 151 97 386 92 030 68 475 97 004
2025 92 168 87 110 88 827 93 352 94 076 67 224 99 446
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Passengers OSL total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 28

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 21 449 16 415 17 844 17 149 21 105 16 077 20 121
2023 21 030 18 142 18 128 18 679 20 008 19 470 23 883
2024 21 384 19 514 19 097 19 715 20 764 19 367 24 899
2025 22 245 19 236 19 192 20 061 21 238 19 427 24 489
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Passengers BGO total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

   10 000

   20 000

   30 000

   40 000

   50 000

   60 000

   70 000

   80 000

   90 000
w

ee
k 

1
w

ee
k 

2
w

ee
k 

3
w

ee
k 

4
w

ee
k 

5
w

ee
k 

6
w

ee
k 

7
w

ee
k 

8
w

ee
k 

9
w

ee
k 

10
w

ee
k 

11
w

ee
k 

12
w

ee
k 

13
w

ee
k 

14
w

ee
k 

15
w

ee
k 

16
w

ee
k 

17
w

ee
k 

18
w

ee
k 

19
w

ee
k 

20
w

ee
k 

21
w

ee
k 

22
w

ee
k 

23
w

ee
k 

24
w

ee
k 

25
w

ee
k 

26
w

ee
k 

27
w

ee
k 

28
w

ee
k 

29
w

ee
k 

30
w

ee
k 

31
w

ee
k 

32
w

ee
k 

33
w

ee
k 

34
w

ee
k 

35
w

ee
k 

36
w

ee
k 

37
w

ee
k 

38
w

ee
k 

39
w

ee
k 

40
w

ee
k 

41
w

ee
k 

42
w

ee
k 

43
w

ee
k 

44
w

ee
k 

45
w

ee
k 

46
w

ee
k 

47
w

ee
k 

48
w

ee
k 

49
w

ee
k 

50
w

ee
k 

51
w

ee
k 

52

2019 2023 2024 2025



Passengers BGO domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 28

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 11 950 11 816 10 298 11 334 11 075 12 149 11 714
2023 11 957 10 678 11 366 10 703 11 846 9 258 12 601
2024 13 247 11 029 10 290 9 929 11 833 10 211 11 634
2025 11 678 11 212 10 111 10 400 11 332 9 718 10 950
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Passengers SVG total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD total per day, week 28

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 11 017 10 592 11 052 11 016 11 495 10 141 12 149
2023 11 144 10 768 11 721 9 801 11 003 7 823 12 175
2024 9 982 9 248 9 844 10 351 10 930 7 912 11 523
2025 9 421 10 429 9 478 9 574 10 065 7 768 11 316
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Passengers TRD total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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